# OP \$40.00 3943952

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM297710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Angela DeVore		03/08/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bradford Oberwager	
Street Address:	2837 Greenwich Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94123	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3943952	BARE BRITTLE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8887573817

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 858.922.2170
Email: foster@tdfoster.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas D Foster

Address Line 1:11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6445.025-17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas D Foster
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas D Foster/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=6445.025-17 20140308 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0477

### Exhibit A

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WREBEAS, Angela DeVore., an individual whose address was 10153-1/2 Riverside Drive, Suite 720, Toluca Lake, California 91602 and is now 10826 Blix Street Apt E. Toluca Lake, CA 91602 ("Assignor"), owns the trademark BARE BRITTLE (the "Mark"), and a corresponding U.S. registration for the Mark (Reg. No. 3943952); and

WHEREAS, Bradford Oberwager, an individual whose address is 2837 Greenwich Street, San Francisco, California 94123 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and corresponding U.S. registration from Assignor;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of that portion of the business symbolized by the Mark, as well as the corresponding U.S. registration for the Mark, and the right to sue for past infringement of the Mark.

For And On Behalf of Assignor:

Name: Angela DeVore

Title: 25/6/20

Date: March 5, 2014

6445.025-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0478

**RECORDED: 03/10/2014**